LinkRF, Eichhofstrasse 1, 6205 Eich Switzerland info@linkrf.ch

Ordering Terms and Conditions

- 1. All products and Systems supplied by LinkRF are subject to these Ordering Terms and Conditions as from 1st August 2011
- 2. LinkRF is an independent electronic design house for hobby radio amateurs, design and produce handmade electronic systems for private use in civil applications. Any uses in military, government or interdiction applications are forbidden.
- 3. All products and Systems supplied by LinkRF are supplied to individuals or civil organizations with a valid Ham Radio License in their respective countries.
- 4. Orders are made via email and payments by PayPal, shipping date depends on the product availability. Some products are not in stock and will enter production as soon the 100% of the payment is confirmed.
- 5. LinkRF reserves the right to modify or withdraw any product including pricing without giving prior notice.
- 6. LinkRF warrants that unless stated otherwise, all products are new and sourced from reputable Suppliers.
- 7. LinkRF should be notified of any defective or missing parts within 60 days of date shipment. Assembled products have a 12 month return to base warranty which excludes damage, misuse, modifications.
- 8. For assembled products, the warranty is lost if the system box is open even only for internal visual inspection.
- 9. For kit products LinkRF accepts no responsibility for assembly errors, for repairs due to nonoperation, misuse, inadequate kit-building skills, unauthorized product modification or lack in performance.
- 10. The software and firmware used by LinkRF in their products are distributed "as is" and no warranties or indemnities are made.
- 11. The firmware in the AVR chip is property of Tom Baier (DG8SAQ), the firmware PE0FKO V15.14 is property of Fred Krom (PE0FKO), Linrad is property of Leif Asbrink (SM5BSZ), WSJT, WSJT-X and MAP65 are property of Joe Taylor (K1JT). Firmware's in the AnTrack and

- AnTrack-Pro are proprietary design of Alex Artieda and are not available for "free distribution" without written consent and/or NDS agreement.
- 12. The software DRITrack is property of Alex Artieda (HB9DRI). UADC series is property of Alex Artieda (HB9DRI). IQ+wb, IQ+, IQ+SC and IQ+ Pro, AnTrack and AnTrack-Pro are design and trademarks property of Alex Artieda (HB9DRI).
- 13. Products supplied by LinkRF are designed for and supplied for Educational, Amateur Radio and Hobbyist use only. LinkRF products ARE NOT DESIGNED for use in Commercial, Professional, Airborne, Medical, or Mission Critical applications and LinkRF shall not be held responsible if products are used in these applications. No warranties are made whatsoever as to the stability and suitability of the design, during continuous operation or operation outside components specification. No liability is accepted for precise communications, accurate measurements or performance either short term or long term.
- 14. Shipping is done via registered parcels via the Swiss postal Service. The use of any other curriers' provider needs to be requested together with the pre-order. *LinkRF* will not assume any responsibility for lost parcels if registered and ensured services are not required in advance.
- 15. For orders placed via PayPal, that company forces us to use the address consigns in the buyer profile, any attempt to claim refunds via PayPal for errors originating by the buyer address, name or other information automatic invalidate the guarantee, the commercial responsibility is broke and guarantees and obligations dissolve if the buyer is refunded by PayPal.
- 16. Intellectual property of products supplied by LinkRF including printed circuit boards, products and kit assembly manuals do not transfer to the buyer through the sale of the product.
- 17. LinkRF liability should be strictly limited to the amount paid for the product. No liability is accepted for indirect consequential damages, which may be attributed to any product supplied by LinkRF.
- 18. LinkRF may change these "Ordering Terms and Conditions" without giving notice. changes to Terms and Conditions will only be applicable to new orders. Terms and Conditions shall not affect your statutory right under the Swiss Law.

LinkRF - Ordering Terms and Conditions dated 11th November 2024